General Description
The MAX9705 3rd-generation, ultra-low EMI, mono, Class
D audio power amplifier provides Class AB performance
with Class D efficiency. The MAX9705 delivers 2.3W into
a 4Ω load and offers efficiencies above 85%. Active
emissions limiting (AEL) circuitry greatly reduces EMI by
actively controlling the output FET gate transitions under
all possible transient output-voltage conditions. AEL pre-

Class D Audio Amplifier
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3405; Rev 3; 5/09
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Cellular Phones
PDAs
MP3 Players
Portable Audio
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX9705AETB+T -40oC to +85oC 10 TDFN ACY
MAX9705AEBC+T -40oC to +85oC 12 UCSP ACH
MAX9705BETB+T -40oC to +85oC 10 TDFN ACX
MAX9705BEBC+T -40oC to +85oC 12 UCSP ACG
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.

Figure 9b. Improved Single-Ended Drive of MAX9705 Plus
Volume
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX9705CETB+T -40oC to +85oC 10 TDFN ACZ
MAX9705CEBC+T -40oC to +85oC 12 UCSP ACI
MAX9705DETB+T -40oC to +85oC 10 TDFN ADA
MAX9705DEBC+T -40oC to +85oC 12 UCSP ACJ
Selector Guide
PART PIN-PACKAGE GAIN (dB)
MAX9705AETB+T 10 TDFN 6
MAX9705AEBC+T 12 UCSP 6
MAX9705BETB+T 10 TDFN 12
MAX9705BEBC+T 12 UCSP 12
MAX9705CETB+T 10 TDFN 15.6
MAX9705CEBC+T 12 UCSP 15.6
MAX9705DETB+T 10 TDFN 20
MAX9705DEBC+T 12 UCSP 20